
Haverhill - Vehicle Speed Analysis
Wratting Road (Southbound)

18 Nov 2018 17:15 to 02 Dec 2018 17:10

Report generated on 09 December 2018 [Check report heading for data period coverage]

Speeding Summary
Speed (MPH) Vehicles %age

0-30 40,549 57.7%

31-34 20,177 28.7%

35-49 9,355 13.3%

50+ 240 0.3%

Total: 70,321

Max Speed: 71 MPH

85%: 35.52 MPH

Locations where 85% value >34mph
are candidate for police enforcement

Speed Breakdown
Speed (MPH) Vehicles %age

0-20 2,208 3.1%

21-25 7,473 10.6%

26-30 30,868 43.9%

31-34 20,177 28.7%

36-40 6,410 9.1%

41-45 2,209 3.1%

46-50 736 1.0%

51-60 218 0.3%

61-70 21 0.0%

71+ 1 0.0%

Total: 70,321

Weekday Hours (Number Of Vehicles)
MPH 0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 8-9 9-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24

50+ 11 2 2 8 16 17 16 3 4 1 2 4 2 3 1 5 6 5 15 19 13

35-49 60 23 22 23 108 314 547 497 294 257 255 275 325 275 291 341 361 417 425 403 317 264 241 184

31-34 37 9 8 10 47 183 628 1203 1134 969 935 897 959 903 986 1007 1104 1095 1012 660 468 379 289 199

0-30 20 7 10 13 22 123 582 2346 3520 2639 2020 1833 1820 1923 2212 3015 3156 3124 2111 986 563 404 240 159

Weekend Hours (Number Of Vehicles)
MPH 0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 8-9 9-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24

50+ 6 3 3 8 3 7 6 5 3 1 1 4 1 1 2 3 5 6 2 7 3 5

35-49 62 36 21 12 22 55 107 84 124 140 160 180 184 182 164 188 183 156 216 172 138 90 108 52

31-34 52 13 7 4 15 23 73 121 225 354 386 420 418 424 438 403 416 334 316 218 159 101 71 65

0-30 29 12 3 7 3 13 55 105 337 534 739 633 710 662 675 728 784 584 470 211 196 87 66 58
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85% Speeds By Hour By Day
Date 0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 8-9 9-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24
Sun
18
Nov

35.9 37.9 40.1 38.9 40.4 43.8 42.6

Mon
19
Nov

61.3 42.5 54.5 48.9 45.5 39.9 35.2 32.7 33.5 33.9 35.0 34.9 34.3 35.1 34.5 33.3 33.8 33.8 39.8 38.5 39.8 40.2 40.2

Tue
20
Nov

40.4 51.3 48.5 52.5 42.9 43.6 38.5 35.5 32.2 33.9 34.1 34.4 35.2 34.4 33.6 33.0 34.1 32.8 34.5 35.7 37.5 36.9 42.0 42.1

Wed
21
Nov

42.5 49.6 47.3 47.2 45.9 44.2 39.3 34.6 33.2 26.2 34.2 34.5 34.4 34.9 33.5 33.0 32.8 33.4 35.4 36.5 37.6 37.4 38.0 41.5

Thu
22
Nov

41.2 44.5 49.8 45.2 49.8 44.0 38.8 35.5 33.6 33.3 33.9 33.8 33.5 33.4 33.5 33.7 33.1 33.9 34.2 37.5 36.6 38.8 40.8 41.4

Fri
23
Nov

43.5 44.8 43.8 44.8 49.5 44.1 38.5 34.3 33.5 32.7 30.7 33.9 34.5 34.5 32.8 32.8 34.2 34.5 34.1 35.4 36.4 39.2 37.8 38.1

Sat
24
Nov

46.2 47.1 46.3 51.9 41.5 44.9 40.2 39.2 35.7 34.2 33.9 34.8 35.2 35.0 35.7 35.5 34.0 34.3 35.4 37.8 37.2 40.7 40.0 40.4

Sun
25
Nov

41.8 47.0 49.5 51.7 42.2 49.8 44.8 38.9 40.9 34.3 35.6 37.0 34.3 35.2 35.9 35.5 34.7 35.7 38.4 40.9 41.6 41.6 43.3 42.5

Mon
26
Nov

42.9 40.2 55.9 48.5 44.9 40.2 35.3 33.0 32.6 34.8 33.1 35.3 33.6 33.5 31.9 34.0 32.4 34.2 36.4 39.0 38.8 48.6 41.0

Tue
27
Nov

48.0 51.6 38.2 46.4 45.7 42.3 39.2 34.2 32.8 34.0 34.1 34.0 33.9 32.1 32.8 33.1 32.1 32.7 34.3 36.1 38.2 37.1 38.6 41.7

Wed
28
Nov

47.7 43.3 53.3 36.0 47.1 40.6 38.5 35.3 33.0 33.6 34.0 34.9 34.7 34.3 34.3 33.5 33.5 33.9 34.0 36.1 38.5 39.0 40.4 40.2

Thu
29
Nov

44.2 45.6 41.3 42.1 48.4 42.2 39.6 34.7 33.2 33.0 33.9 33.5 34.9 33.8 34.8 34.4 33.2 34.2 37.0 37.4 38.5 39.7 41.2 39.8

Fri
30
Nov

44.3 43.8 45.7 55.7 47.3 44.7 41.8 35.0 32.9 34.0 32.9 33.9 34.0 33.2 33.3 33.1 33.9 33.6 35.0 34.9 37.9 40.3 38.6 42.9

Sat
01
Dec

41.3 43.2 47.2 54.9 49.0 45.2 42.9 38.6 34.4 35.8 34.5 34.7 36.0 35.8 33.9 35.0 34.8 36.1 35.9 36.8 37.9 39.8 39.4 38.6

Sun
02
Dec

42.8 41.9 48.3 43.4 47.1 46.4 43.4 42.9 39.6 37.1 35.2 36.2 35.5 35.7 34.3 35.2 35.5

No vehicles detected.
No enforcement applicable.
5mph or less over 85% enforceable speed.
5 to 10mph over 85% enforceable speed.
10mph or more over 85% enforceable speed.
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Vehicle Count By Hour By Day
Date 0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 8-9 9-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24
Sun
18
Nov

166 180 114 100 60 39 17

Mon
19
Nov

6 1 3 6 21 65 178 437 500 419 337 264 298 277 349 329 510 488 346 159 96 95 59 51

Tue
20
Nov

12 9 2 6 14 77 189 399 512 388 301 302 283 272 302 452 452 476 388 189 129 118 59 51

Wed
21
Nov

10 3 4 9 24 70 207 390 470 311 362 293 299 288 368 466 458 437 367 236 112 151 84 52

Thu
22
Nov

12 8 8 6 16 60 188 402 436 368 296 323 322 307 358 436 437 414 376 189 168 139 77 48

Fri
23
Nov

17 4 4 4 18 70 170 413 455 397 339 303 328 308 356 451 465 443 313 217 186 82 91 80

Sat
24
Nov

38 13 8 7 9 39 74 118 256 314 335 340 286 348 329 344 375 342 318 207 182 88 78 56

Sun
25
Nov

32 17 7 5 9 15 46 53 81 226 306 283 354 333 303 351 348 274 207 106 83 51 46 21

Mon
26
Nov

7 1 5 6 19 68 174 390 496 389 291 320 282 322 361 453 502 479 345 195 121 58 54 55

Tue
27
Nov

11 2 5 7 20 53 187 437 512 416 316 296 321 319 383 471 445 516 345 205 121 97 74 55

Wed
28
Nov

17 7 4 4 23 57 153 408 509 370 289 271 320 345 322 394 416 482 371 214 98 114 76 49

Thu
29
Nov

22 2 4 3 19 46 181 413 524 434 289 267 302 320 338 435 469 462 336 198 170 103 94 53

Fri
30
Nov

14 4 3 3 19 71 146 360 534 377 391 368 353 343 354 479 467 440 366 253 152 105 121 61

Sat
01
Dec

38 13 10 13 13 31 70 103 245 315 370 304 334 320 317 281 360 294 302 180 130 86 85 86

Sun
02
Dec

41 21 9 6 12 13 51 41 107 174 275 310 339 268 328 345 300 1

Average Vehicle Count By Hour By WeekDay/Weekend/Overall
WDay 13 4 4 5 19 64 177 405 495 387 321 301 311 310 349 437 462 464 355 206 135 106 79 56
WEnd 37 16 9 8 11 25 60 79 172 257 322 309 328 317 319 330 346 235 252 152 124 71 62 45
OAll 20 8 5 6 17 53 144 312 403 350 321 303 316 312 341 406 429 392 326 190 132 96 74 53


